PUBLISH: Friday, February 06, 2009 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, February 09, 2009.

Certified to before me this February 06, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 12/23/2008 to 1/20/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/9/2009

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Adams County Solid Waste
Indiana Michigan Power
Applied Industrial Techno
Arnold Lumber Company
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's

Bowers, Charles

Cintas Location #338

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Service
Emergency Radio Service
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Gordon Food Service
Haywood Printing Company
I C O Training Fund
Indiana State Police Trai
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill
Manatron

Mark's Heating

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Park Center, Inc.

Miller, Patrick

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

Siemens Building Technolo
Summit Radiology

Smith, Teryl R.

Print Shop

Sheets, Thomas Wade
Tri-State First Aid

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

West Payment Center

D & D Auto Repair

Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
National Serv-All

Embarq

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
CMC, LLC

Tom Magnan

Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking
Hobart Sales And Service

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

1,221.09
5.54
9,099.29
164.96
848.57
265.00
738.62
2,438.97
2,302.92
86.42
697.13
620.05
119.60
131.00
908.00
45.50
6,868.31
260.67
8.00
83.00
791.95
172.50
38,749.00
49.95
45,290.19
6.00
200.00
17.16
430.00
15.00
11,402.00
79.00
35.00
4,931.39
1,704.00
54.55
10,984.00
335.51
1,388.75
943.21
3,988.20
189.99
7,097.67
459.00
9,177.00
176.60
920.00
263.45

Yendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Adams County Treasurer
American Health Care
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame
Butler, Fairman, & Seufer
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Berne

Decatur True Value
Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Kiess, Duane A.

Everett Refrigeration & E
Geneva Police Department
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Gresla, Mark S. Md
McBride And Son Welding
Nipsco

Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Pitney-Bowes

Mclntosh, Rhonda L.
Selking International
Sherwin-Williams
Baumann, Steve

Swiss Plaza Hardware And
Journal Gazette

Fox, Thomas E.

Tractor Supply Company
Two Brothers Generator Se
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.

Witham Toxicology Laboratory

Christopher E. Harvey
Swiss City Veterinary
Waulliman, J. Sue

Imi Irving Material, Inc.
Patrick Norton

Judith E. Affolder
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Myers Furniture

Waste Management
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Amount

68,095.52
44,381.93
624.87
3,687.50
96.00
250.00
136.50
8,250.00
120.00
1,200.00
107.94
1,462.16
774.09
50.00
162.50
35.00
315.31
116.80
206.72
65.78
144.28
8.63
42025
145.00
10,985.20
123.12
456.00
223.96
617.47
29.68
50.00
8.99
182.00
43.36
106.48
1,500.00
93.95
45.72
1,307.00
387.16
450.00
753.21
167.76
182.24
1,015.32
557.38
720.00
149.85

2/3/2009




Tri County Excavating

B & K Hydraulics

Adams County Soil & Water
Cargill, Inc.

Indiana County Auditor's

Bob's Locksmith Shop

W. A. Jones And Son

Dr. Michael Ainsworth

Chad W. Sprunger

Matthew Bender

Kristina Buckner

Lexis-Nexis

Indiana County Treasurers
Hunts Appliance Service
United Parcel Service
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
A/R Blumberg Excelsior
Impac

Adams County Sheriff

Harvest Land Co-op

VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Fort Wayne Diesel Service
Kim A. Fruechte

Troyer's

ASAP Software

Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council
Geneva Chamber of Commerce
Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Dell Marketing

Extinguisher Co. No. 1
Verizon Wireless

SunGard Public Secctor
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Indiana Office of Technology
First National Bank

Marco Developments, LLC
LBH Chemical & Industrial
Mediacom

Julie A. Harkless

IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Engineers
Office Depot

Verizon North

Walgreens

Star Insurance - Decatur
Timothy L. Barkey

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Adams County Amateur Radio Club
Embarq Communications
Global Gov't/Ed

Brenda Alexander

Classic Marble and Stone
Midwest Maintenance, Inc.
Classics Plus Auto Sales

Fresh Encounter Corporate

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

6,910.00
10.00
14,680.00
7,864.79
635.31
198.11
206.70
157.50
1,155.45
326.50
22.00
221.00
241.77
80.00
200.00
46.40
1,838.30
676.26
250.00
47.00
263.00
71.21
602.86
180.57
164.40
2,124.28
34,802.64
30.00
50.00
3,276.00
134.27
958.00
93.00
140.12
38,498.78
140.95
338.81
60.00
1,050.00
1,097.60
839.70
760.68
40.00
560.56
195.03
3.98
100.00
559.68
1,254.16
25.00
300.37
10,357.88
90.64
136.00
12,077.10
269.90
360.70

Don Myers Plumbing

Alissa D. Mountz

City Of Decatur Park Depa
Swiss Perfection Llc

Berne Chamber Of Commerce
Us Postal Service

Adams County Historical Society
C & P Machine

Zurcher Tire, Inc.
International Assoc. Asse
Boiler & Pressure Vessel
Benicomp, Inc
Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless
Harvest Land Co-op

Pepper L York

Adam B. Eguia

Bradley & Associates

Law Enforcement Training Board
Hasler, Inc.

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Indiana County Surveyor's Association
National Pen Corporation
Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Kelly Werich

Noble County Auditor
American Express

McKesson Medical - Surgical
GIS Product Solutions
NAPWDA

William Borne

Jeter Systems Corporation
IVRA

Stationair's Express

Moore Medical Corporation
CDW Government, Inc.
Cochran Distributing

Cintas Location #G64

Farm Plan

James E. Taylor, DDS

Jeremy Wetter

Richard F. Thompson

IKON Oftice Solutions
Decatur Ace Hardware
Primco, Inc.

First Response

Moss

Strategic Solutions

Scottsdale Insurance Company
Phil Eicher

Pauline Dick

Vince Quinones

Anna Steiner

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Harris Computer Systems
Central Customer Charges
NALF
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417.92
9.15
3,483.33
46.66
90.00
1,422.60
4,000.00
354.56
716.49
175.00
212.00
105,539.96
3,300.00
17,250.95
82.72
240.07
647.00
108.50
195.00
1,416.00
25.00
139.35
337.50
17.60
48.40
6.00
185.45
811.20
11,304.80
45.00
75.00
1,456.54
25.00
139.08
115.84
118.00
80.00
1,273.25
24.19
349.00
42.68
153.56
2,348.52
775.32
8,773.25
50.00
9,125.00
2,213.75
541.40
50.00
100.00
264.02
50.00
184.46
19,301.54
894.29
84.00

2/3/2009



Treasurer, State of Indiana
Wal-Mart Community
Artise Habegger

Rosalie Gase

Thomas D. Davidson
Anthony Johnson

J. Brian Tracy

Imperial Systems

Doc's Crane and Rigging
Lynn Myers & Bob Frock
Larry Butler

Thomas Hoffman

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

36.30
71.74
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
922.50
560.00
3,340.00
1,281.00
75.00
20.00

R & L Electronics
Eastern Alliance Insurance Group
Shelly Hollowell

Esther L. Patch

Doris Koomler

Merle Drake

Eric Orr

Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.
Okamoto USA, Inc.
Brent Tonner

Mandi Herring

Grand Total
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41.42
2,977.45
100.00
100.00
100.00
100.00
268.64
2,452.75
65.80
94.40
15.00

679,809.20

2/3/2009



