

PUBLISH: Friday, February 06, 2009

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, February 09, 2009.

Certified to before me this February 06, 2009.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 12/23/2008 to 1/20/2009

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/9/2009

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County Auto Supply	1,221.09	Adams Memorial Hospital	68,095.52
Adams County Solid Waste	5.54	Adams County Treasurer	44,381.93
Indiana Michigan Power	9,099.29	American Health Care	624.87
Applied Industrial Techno	164.96	Appraisal Research Corpor	3,687.50
Arnold Lumber Company	848.57	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	96.00
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	265.00	Berne Police Department	250.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	738.62	Hoosier Blue Flame	136.50
Brateman's	2,438.97	Butler, Fairman, & Seufer	8,250.00
Bowers, Charles	2,302.92	Chef's Pest Control	120.00
Cintas Location #338	86.42	City Of Berne	1,200.00
City Of Decatur	697.13	Decatur True Value	107.94
Complete Printing Service	620.05	Computer Systems, Inc.	1,462.16
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.60	Decatur Daily Democrat	774.09
Decatur Dental Service	131.00	Kiess, Duane A.	50.00
Emergency Radio Service	908.00	Everett Refrigeration & E	162.50
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In	45.50	Geneva Police Department	35.00
Gordon Food Service	6,868.31	Grimm's Auto	315.31
Haywood Printing Company	260.67	Hilty Engine Service	116.80
I C O Training Fund	8.00	Imaging Office Systems, I	206.72
Indiana State Police Trai	83.00	Innovative Concepts	65.78
K-Mart	791.95	Kiess Electric	144.28
Lehman Feed Mill	172.50	Busse, Louise	8.63
Manatron	38,749.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Mark's Heating	49.95	McBride And Son Welding	145.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	45,290.19	Nipsco	10,985.20
Park Center, Inc.	6.00	Parrish Electric Motor Sp	123.12
Miller, Patrick	200.00	Pitney-Bowes	456.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	17.16	McIntosh, Rhonda L.	223.96
Roto-Rooter	430.00	Selking International	617.47
Shell Fleet Plus	15.00	Sherwin-Williams	29.68
Siemens Building Technolo	11,402.00	Baumann, Steve	50.00
Summit Radiology	79.00	Swiss Plaza Hardware And	8.99
Smith, Teryl R.	35.00	Journal Gazette	182.00
Print Shop	4,931.39	Fox, Thomas E.	43.36
Sheets, Thomas Wade	1,704.00	Tractor Supply Company	106.48
Tri-State First Aid	54.55	Two Brothers Generator Se	1,500.00
U.S. Postmaster	10,984.00	Underground Pipe & Valve,	93.95
Wal-Mart / GEMB	335.51	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	1,388.75	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,307.00
D & D Auto Repair	943.21	Christopher E. Harvey	387.16
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	3,988.20	Swiss City Veterinary	450.00
National Serv-All	189.99	Wulliman, J. Sue	753.21
Embarq	7,097.67	Imi Irving Material, Inc.	167.76
J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	459.00	Patrick Norton	182.24
CMC, LLC	9,177.00	Judith E. Affolder	1,015.32
Tom Magnan	176.60	Thyssenkrupp Elevators	557.38
Dave Luginbill Excavating & Trucking	920.00	Myers Furniture	720.00
Hobart Sales And Service	263.45	Waste Management	149.85

Tri County Excavating	6,910.00	Don Myers Plumbing	417.92
B & K Hydraulics	10.00	Alissa D. Mountz	9.15
Adams County Soil & Water	14,680.00	City Of Decatur Park Depa	3,483.33
Cargill, Inc.	7,864.79	Swiss Perfection Llc	46.66
Indiana County Auditor's	635.31	Berne Chamber Of Commerce	90.00
Bob's Locksmith Shop	198.11	Us Postal Service	1,422.60
W. A. Jones And Son	206.70	Adams County Historical Society	4,000.00
Dr. Michael Ainsworth	157.50	C & P Machine	354.56
Chad W. Sprunger	1,155.45	Zurcher Tire, Inc.	716.49
Matthew Bender	326.50	International Assoc. Asse	175.00
Kristina Buckner	22.00	Boiler & Pressure Vessel	212.00
Lexis-Nexis	221.00	Benicomp, Inc	105,539.96
Indiana County Treasurers	241.77	Onlyinternet.Net Broadband & Wireless	3,300.00
Hunts Appliance Service	80.00	Harvest Land Co-op	17,250.95
United Parcel Service	200.00	Pepper L York	82.72
Wal-Mart	46.40	Adam B. Eguia	240.07
Adams County Truck Repair	1,838.30	Bradley & Associates	647.00
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	676.26	Law Enforcement Training Board	108.50
A/R Blumberg Excelsior	250.00	Hasler, Inc.	195.00
Impac	47.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	1,416.00
Adams County Sheriff	263.00	Indiana County Surveyor's Association	25.00
Harvest Land Co-op	71.21	National Pen Corporation	139.35
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	602.86	Michael G. Werling	337.50
Fort Wayne Diesel Service	180.57	Connie Ellenberger	17.60
Kim A. Fruechte	164.40	Kelly Werich	48.40
Troyer's	2,124.28	Noble County Auditor	6.00
ASAP Software	34,802.64	American Express	185.45
Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council	30.00	McKesson Medical - Surgical	811.20
Geneva Chamber of Commerce	50.00	GIS Product Solutions	11,304.80
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	NAPWDA	45.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	134.27	William Borne	75.00
Dell Marketing	958.00	Jeter Systems Corporation	1,456.54
Extinguisher Co. No. 1	93.00	IVRA	25.00
Verizon Wireless	140.12	Stationair's Express	139.08
SunGard Public Secctor	38,498.78	Moore Medical Corporation	115.84
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	140.95	CDW Government, Inc.	118.00
Indiana Office of Technology	338.81	Cochran Distributing	80.00
First National Bank	60.00	Cintas Location #G64	1,273.25
Marco Developments, LLC	1,050.00	Farm Plan	24.19
LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,097.60	James E. Taylor, DDS	349.00
Mediacom	839.70	Jeremy Wetter	42.68
Julie A. Harkless	760.68	Richard F. Thompson	153.56
IN Assoc. of Co. Supervisors & Engineers	40.00	IKON Office Solutions	2,348.52
Office Depot	560.56	Decatur Ace Hardware	775.32
Verizon North	195.03	Primco, Inc.	8,773.25
Walgreens	3.98	First Response	50.00
Star Insurance - Decatur	100.00	Moss	9,125.00
Timothy L. Barkey	559.68	Strategic Solutions	2,213.75
O'Reilly Auto Parts	1,254.16	Scottsdale Insurance Company	541.40
Adams County Amateur Radio Club	25.00	Phil Eicher	50.00
Embarq Communications	300.37	Pauline Dick	100.00
Global Gov't/Ed	10,357.88	Vince Quinones	264.02
Brenda Alexander	90.64	Anna Steiner	50.00
Classic Marble and Stone	136.00	Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	184.46
Midwest Maintenance, Inc.	12,077.10	Harris Computer Systems	19,301.54
Classics Plus Auto Sales	269.90	Central Customer Charges	894.29
Fresh Encounter Corporate	360.70	NALF	84.00

Treasurer, State of Indiana	36.30	R & L Electronics	41.42
Wal-Mart Community	71.74	Eastern Alliance Insurance Group	2,977.45
Artise Habegger	100.00	Shelly Hollowell	100.00
Rosalie Gase	100.00	Esther L. Patch	100.00
Thomas D. Davidson	100.00	Doris Koomler	100.00
Anthony Johnson	100.00	Merle Drake	100.00
J. Brian Tracy	922.50	Eric Orr	268.64
Imperial Systems	560.00	Pro Tech Monitoring, Inc.	2,452.75
Doc's Crane and Rigging	3,340.00	Okamoto USA, Inc.	65.80
Lynn Myers & Bob Frock	1,281.00	Brent Tonner	94.40
Larry Butler	75.00	Mandi Herring	15.00
Thomas Hoffman	20.00		
		Grand Total	<u><u>679,809.20</u></u>